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2017 COLUMBUS PUBLIC HEALTH LICENSING FEES 

CAMPGROUNDS 
 
**Renewal Applications for Campground Program are considered late if postmarked after April 30th ** 
 

DESCRIPTION TOTAL FEE 
LOCAL 

AMOUNT 
STATE 

AMOUNT 
LATE PENALTY 

AMOUNT 
TOTAL WITH 

LATE FEE 

LICENSE FEES 

RV PARK CAMPS COMBINED PARK 
CAMPS >= 50 LOTS 

$185.00** 

$75.00 + 
$1.50  per 
additional 
lot over 50 

$110.00 
25 percent of 
total local fee  

RV PARK CAMPS COMBINED PARK 
CAMPS < 50 LOTS 

$185.00 $75.00 $110.00 $18.75 $203.75 

TEMPORARY RV PARK CAMP 
COMBINED PARK CAMP 

$50.00/EVENT $50.00 - - $50.00 

 
* This fee will adjust based on the number of lots over 50. 
 
 
 
 
  


